Certain items and Argentina hyperinflation

Certain items included in adjusted revenue highlighted in
management commentary25, $m 2Q20 1Q20 4Q19 3Q19 2Q19

Insurance manufacturing market impacts in WPB 356 (689) 207 (205) (33)
Credit and funding valuation adjustments in GBM (9) (335) 184 (161) (32)
Legacy Credit in Corporate Centre 43 (91) 13 (40) (13)
Valuation differences on long-term debt and associated swaps in
Corporate Centre (64) 259 (73) 76 93

Argentina hyperinflation26 (29) (22) 30 (132) 15
Bid-offer adjustment in GBM 249 (310) 15 (23) 9
Total 546 (1,188) 376 (485) 39

Argentina hyperinflation26 impact included in adjusted results, $m 2Q20 1Q20 4Q19 3Q19 2Q19

Net interest income (7) (3) 33 (61) 24
Other income (22) (19) (3) (71) (9)

Total revenue (29) (22) 30 (132) 15
ECL 2 2 (10) 12 (3)
Costs 5 2 (26) 53 (24)
PBT (22) (18) (6) (67) (12)

Appendix2Q20 resultsStrategy

20

Certain volatile items analysis

WPB: Insurance manufacturing market impacts
revenue, $m

(23)

(184)

199

(645)

240

2Q204Q192Q19 3Q19 1Q20

GBM: Credit and funding valuation adjustments
revenue and bid-offer adjustment, $m

Corporate Centre: Valuation differences on long-
term debt and associated swaps, $m

93 76

(73)

259

(64)

3Q19 4Q192Q19 1Q20 2Q20

1H20 sensitivity of HSBC’s insurance manufacturing
subsidiaries to market risk factors27

Effect on profit
after tax, $m

Effect on total
equity, $m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves* (97) (196)

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves (126) (23)

10% increase in equity prices 242 242

10% decrease in equity prices (243) (243)

10% increase in $ exchange rate compared with all currencies 3 3

10% decrease in $ exchange rate compared with all currencies (3) (3)

Source: HSBC Holdings plc Interim Report 2020 page 89

Stock market indices performance28

(33)

(205)

207

(689)

356

2Q19 2Q203Q19 4Q19 1Q20

MSCI World Hang Seng Source: Bloomberg

2Q19

3%
2%

3Q19

0%
9%

4Q19

8%
8%

1Q20

21%
16%

2Q20

19%
3%

Jul-19Apr-19Jul-18

80

Oct-18 Jan-19 Oct-19

120

Jan-20 Apr-20 Jul-20
0

100

*Negative effects on PAT and equity from positive rate moves are due to increased risk discount rates reducing the present value of future profits

Appendix2Q20 resultsStrategy

21

Global business management view of adjusted revenue

WPB, $m 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 ∆2Q19